PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2890948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MED-GENESIS, LLC	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDROMARK, LLC	
Street Address:	4900 CREEKSIDE DRIVE, SUITE C	
City:	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11277721
Application Number:	12022531
Application Number:	12969706
Application Number:	13911708
Patent Number:	6350244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

ARENT FOX LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032001.00000 WILBURN L. CHESSER, REG. NO. 41668 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Wilburn L. Chesser/

DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=032001-00000_Assignment - Med-Gensis to Hydromark#page1.tif

REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0706 502844351

PATENT

source=032001-00000_Assignment - Med-Gensis to Hydromark#page2.tif source=032001-00000_Assignment - Med-Gensis to Hydromark#page3.tif source=032001-00000_Assignment - Med-Gensis to Hydromark#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0707

Company To Company Assignment

(PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Med-Genesis, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 4900 Creekside Drive, Suite C, Clearwater, Florida 33760 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. and foreign Patents and Patent Applications attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, HYDROMARK, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 4900 Creekside Drive, Suite C, Clearwater, Florida 33760, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

4815-3702-0698.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said Invention and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as may be necessary.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning said Invention or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and to make best efforts to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

4815-3702-0698.

MED-GENESIS, LLC

Date: (39) 70 (39)4

Name: James Gibson

Title: Amborized Representative

ASSIGNEE:

HYDROMARK, LLC

Date: ADA To DOTA

Name: James Gibson

Title:-Authorized Representative

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

Attachment 1

Patent No. or Application No.	Country	Patent Title
6350244 (a)	US	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
2399437 {a}	CA	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
01905132.5 {a}	EP	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
1301125 {a}	СН	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
2490089 {a}	DE	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
1301125 {a}	FR	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
1301125 {a}	GB	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
1301125 {a}	IE	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
1301125 {a}	LU	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
1301125 {a}	MC	Bioabsorbable Markers for Use in Biopsy Procedures
11/277721	US	Methods of Enhancing Ultrasound Visibility of Hyperechoic Materials
077751136.8	Europe	Methods of Enhancing Ultrasound Visibility of Hyperechoic Materials
12/022531	US	Methods of Enhancing Ultrasound Visibility of Hyperechoic Materials
08872137.8	EP	Methods of Enhancing Ultrasound Visibility of Hyperechoic Materials
12/969706	US	Methods for Marking a Biopsy Site after Biopsy
13/911708	US	Methods of Enhancing Ultrasound Visibility of Hyperechoic Materials

⁽a) Subject to a Non-Exclusive, royalty free worldwide license to Medical Device Technologies, Inc., dba Angiotech

4815-3702-0698.

RECORDED: 06/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0711